138138
H
el
ic
al
G
ea
rs

(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Bending strength Surface durability Surface durability
AH7 C D E N·m kgf·m N·m kgf·m N·m kgf·m
SSA1-20
m1
20
S5
8
20 22
10
5.75 0.59 0.33 0.033 1.59 0.16
0.08~0.18
0.021
SSA1-24 24 24 26 7.47 0.76 0.49 0.050 2.36 0.24 0.032
SSA1-25 25 25 27 7.91 0.81 0.54 0.055 2.57 0.26 0.035
SSA1-28 28 28 30 9.24 0.94 0.68 0.070 3.25 0.33 0.044
SSA1-30 30 30 32 10.1 1.03 0.79 0.081 3.74 0.38 0.052
SSA1-32 32 32 34 11.1 1.13 0.90 0.092 4.27 0.44 0.059
SSA1-35 35 35 37 12.4 1.27 1.09 0.11 5.13 0.52 0.072
SSA1-36 36 36 38 12.9 1.31 1.16 0.12 5.44 0.55 0.076
SSA1-40 40 40 42 14.7 1.50 1.45 0.15 6.76 0.69 0.095
SSA1-45 45 45 47 17.1 1.74 1.86 0.19 8.62 0.88 0.12
SSA1-48 48 48 50 18.5 1.89 2.13 0.22 9.84 1.00 0.14
SSA1-50 50
10
50 52 19.5 1.98 2.32 0.24 10.7 1.09 0.15
SSA1-55 55 55 57 21.8 2.23 2.83 0.29 13.0 1.33 0.18
SSA1-56 56 56 58 22.3 2.28 2.94 0.30 13.5 1.38 0.19
SSA1-60 60 60 62 24.2 2.47 3.40 0.35 15.6 1.59 0.22
SSA1-70 70 70 72 29.1 2.96 4.70 0.48 21.4 2.18 0.30
SSA1-80 80 80 82 33.9 3.46 6.23 0.63 28.1 2.87 0.39
SSA1-100 100 100 102 43.7 4.45 9.97 1.02 44.4 4.53 0.61
SSA1-120 120 120 122 53.5 5.45 14.7 1.50 64.4 6.57 0.88
SSA1.5-20
m1.5
20
S5
10
30 33
15
19.4 1.98 1.15 0.12 5.47 0.56
0.10~0.22
0.074
SSA1.5-24 24 36 39 25.2 2.57 1.73 0.18 8.12 0.83 0.11
SSA1.5-25 25 37.5 40.5 26.7 2.72 1.90 0.19 8.87 0.90 0.12
SSA1.5-28 28 42 45 31.2 3.18 2.41 0.25 11.2 1.14 0.15
SSA1.5-30 30 45 48 34.2 3.49 2.79 0.28 12.9 1.32 0.18
SSA1.5-32 32 48 51 37.3 3.80 3.19 0.33 14.8 1.51 0.20
SSA1.5-35 35 52.5 55.5 41.9 4.28 3.85 0.39 17.8 1.81 0.25
SSA1.5-36 36 54 57 43.5 4.43 4.09 0.42 18.8 1.92 0.26
SSA1.5-40 40
15
60 63 49.8 5.07 5.10 0.52 23.4 2.38 0.31
SSA1.5-45 45 67.5 70.5 57.7 5.88 6.53 0.67 29.8 3.03 0.40
SSA1.5-48 48 72 75 62.4 6.37 7.47 0.76 34.0 3.46 0.46
SSA1.5-50 50 75 78 65.7 6.69 8.15 0.83 36.9 3.77 0.50
SSA1.5-55 55 82.5 85.5 73.7 7.51 9.96 1.02 44.9 4.58 0.61
SSA1.5-56 56 84 87 75.3 7.68 10.4 1.06 46.6 4.75 0.63
SSA1.5-60 60 90 93 81.8 8.34 12.0 1.22 53.7 5.47 0.73
SSA1.5-70 70 105 108 98.0 10.0 16.6 1.69 73.6 7.50 1.00
SSA1.5-80 80 120 123 114 11.7 22.0 2.24 96.7 9.86 1.31
SSA1.5-100 100 150 153 147 15.0 35.5 3.62 152 15.5 2.06
To order Hardened Plus, please specify Catalog No. + H.
J
Example: SSA1-20H
Precautions for Standard Machined Products Pages 38~40Product Precautions Page 46

(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Bending strength Surface durability Surface durability
AH7 C D E N·m kgf·m N·m kgf·m N·m kgf·m
SSA2-15
m2
15
S5
10
30 34
20
29.6 3.01 1.48 0.15 7.01 0.71
0.12~0.26
0.099
SSA2-18 18 36 40 39.3 4.01 2.23 0.23 10.5 1.07 0.15
SSA2-20 20
12
40 44 46.0 4.69 2.83 0.29 13.2 1.34 0.18
SSA2-24 24 48 52 59.8 6.09 4.24 0.43 19.6 2.00 0.27
SSA2-25 25 50 54 63.3 6.45 4.64 0.47 21.4 2.18 0.29
SSA2-28 28
15
56 60 73.9 7.54 5.89 0.60 27.0 2.76 0.36
SSA2-30 30 60 64 81.1 8.27 6.80 0.69 31.2 3.18 0.42
SSA2-32 32 64 68 88.4 9.01 7.78 0.79 35.6 3.63 0.48
SSA2-35 35 70 74 99.3 10.1 9.39 0.96 42.8 4.36 0.58
SSA2-36 36 72 76 103 10.5 9.96 1.02 45.3 4.62 0.61
SSA2-40 40
18
80 84 118 12.0 12.5 1.27 56.2 5.73 0.75
SSA2-45 45 90 94 137 13.9 16.0 1.63 71.6 7.30 0.96
SSA2-48 48 96 100 148 15.1 18.3 1.87 81.7 8.33 1.10
SSA2-50 50 100 104 156 15.9 19.9 2.03 88.8 9.05 1.19
SSA2-55 55 110 114 175 17.8 24.4 2.48 108 11.0 1.45
SSA2-56 56 112 116 179 18.2 25.3 2.58 112 11.4 1.51
SSA2-60 60 120 124 194 19.8 29.3 2.99 129 13.1 1.74
SSA2-70 70 140 144 232 23.7 40.8 4.16 177 18.0 2.38
SSA2-80 80 160 164 271 27.7 54.3 5.53 232 23.6 3.12
SSA2-100 100 200 204 291 29.7 72.7 7.42 288 29.3 4.89
SSA2.5-15
m2.5
15
S5
12
37.5 42.5
25
57.7 5.89 2.96 0.30 13.9 1.41
0.14~0.28
0.19
SSA2.5-18 18 45 50 76.7 7.82 4.47 0.46 20.7 2.11 0.29
SSA2.5-20 20
15
50 55 89.8 9.16 5.66 0.58 26.1 2.66 0.35
SSA2.5-24 24 60 65 117 11.9 8.47 0.86 38.8 3.95 0.52
SSA2.5-25 25 62.5 67.5 124 12.6 9.26 0.94 42.3 4.32 0.57
SSA2.5-28 28
18
70 75 144 14.7 11.7 1.20 53.4 5.45 0.71
SSA2.5-30 30 75 80 159 16.2 13.6 1.39 61.6 6.28 0.82
SSA2.5-32 32 80 85 173 17.6 15.6 1.59 70.3 7.17 0.94
SSA2.5-35 35 87.5 92.5 194 19.8 18.8 1.92 84.4 8.61 1.13
SSA2.5-36 36 90 95 201 20.5 20.0 2.04 89.5 9.12 1.20
SSA2.5-40 40
22
100 105 230 23.5 24.9 2.54 111 11.3 1.47
SSA2.5-45 45 112.5 117.5 267 27.2 31.9 3.26 141 14.4 1.88
SSA2.5-48 48 120 125 289 29.5 36.7 3.74 161 16.4 2.14
SSA2.5-50 50 125 130 304 31.0 40.0 4.08 175 17.9 2.33
SSA2.5-55 55 137.5 142.5 341 34.8 49.1 5.01 213 21.7 2.84
SSA2.5-56 56 140 145 349 35.6 51.0 5.20 221 22.5 2.95
SSA2.5-60 60 150 155 379 38.6 59.1 6.03 254 25.9 3.39
SSA2.5-70 70 175 180 454 46.3 82.1 8.37 348 35.5 4.65
SSA2.5-80 80 200 205 441 45.0 90.9 9.27 359 36.7 6.09
You can download CAD data (DXF format) of KHK Products from the Website.
A C D
E
S5K

Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Bending strength Surface durability Surface durability
AH7 C D E N·m kgf·m N·m kgf·m N·m kgf·m
SSA3-15
m3
15
S5
12 45 51
30
99.7 10.2 5.22 0.53 24.2 2.47
0.14~0.32
0.35
SSA3-18 18 54 60 133 13.5 7.87 0.80 36.2 3.69 0.51
SSA3-20 20
15
60 66 155 15.8 9.95 1.02 45.6 4.65 0.62
SSA3-24 24 72 78 202 20.6 14.9 1.52 67.7 6.90 0.92
SSA3-25 25 75 81 214 21.8 16.3 1.66 73.9 7.53 1.00
SSA3-28 28
20
84 90 250 25.4 20.7 2.11 93.2 9.50 1.23
SSA3-30 30 90 96 274 27.9 24.0 2.44 107 10.9 1.42
SSA3-32 32 96 102 298 30.4 27.4 2.80 123 12.5 1.63
SSA3-35 35 105 111 335 34.2 33.1 3.38 147 15.0 1.97
SSA3-36 36 108 114 348 35.5 35.2 3.59 156 15.9 2.08
SSA3-40 40
25
120 126 398 40.6 44.0 4.49 193 19.1 2.55
SSA3-45 45 135 141 461 47.0 56.6 5.78 246 25.1 3.26
SSA3-48 48 144 150 500 50.9 65.0 6.63 281 28.6 3.72
SSA3-50 50 150 156 525 53.6 70.9 7.23 305 31.1 4.05
SSA3-55 55 165 171 590 60.1 86.9 8.86 370 37.8 4.92
SSA3-56 56 168 174 602 61.4 90.3 9.21 384 39.2 5.10
SSA3-60 60 180 186 654 66.7 105 10.7 442 45.1 5.88
SSA3-70 70 210 216 654 66.6 121 12.4 478 48.7 8.04
SSA3-80 80 240 246 763 77.8 162 16.5 632 64.4 10.5
Bore H7 * The product shapes of J Series items are identified by background color.
Keyway Js9 12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 25 28 30 32 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80
Screw size 4×1.8 5×2.3 6×2.8 8×3.3 10×3.3 12×3.3 14×3.8 16×4.3 18×4.4 20×4.9 22×5.4
Catalog Number ―

SSA3-70 J BORE * S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K
SSA3-80 J BORE * S5K  S5K  S5K  S5K  S5K  S5K  S5K  S5K
To order J Series Hardened Plus products, please
specify: Catalog No. + H + J + BORE.
Example: SSA3-15HJ14
SSA4-15
m4
15
S5
20
60 68
40
236 24.1 12.8 1.30 58.4 5.96
0.18~0.38
0.79
SSA4-18 18 72 80 314 32.0 19.2 1.96 87.2 8.89 1.18
SSA4-20 20 80 88 368 37.5 24.3 2.48 110 11.2 1.48
SSA4-24 24 96 104 478 48.8 36.4 3.72 163 16.6 2.17
SSA4-25 25 100 108 506 51.6 39.9 4.07 178 18.1 2.37
SSA4-28 28
25
112 120 591 60.3 50.6 5.16 224 22.8 2.94
SSA4-30 30 120 128 649 66.2 58.7 5.98 258 26.3 3.40
SSA4-32 32 128 136 707 72.1 67.4 6.87 294 30.0 3.89
SSA4-35 35 140 148 795 81.1 81.6 8.32 353 36.0 4.68
SSA4-36 36 144 152 825 84.1 86.7 8.84 374 38.1 4.96
SSA4-40 40
30
160 168 943 96.2 109 11.1 464 47.3 6.09
SSA4-45 45 180 188 1090 112 139 14.2 590 60.1 7.77
SSA4-48 48 192 200 987 101 133 13.6 528 53.9 8.87
SSA4-50 50 200 208 1040 106 146 14.8 575 58.6 9.64
SSA4-55 55 220 228 1160 119 179 18.2 702 71.6 11.7
SSA4-56 56 224 232 1190 121 186 18.9 729 74.3 12.2
SSA4-60 60 240 248 1290 132 215 22.0 842 85.9 14.0
SSA5-15
m5
15
S5
20
75 85
50
462 47.1 25.5 2.60 115 11.8
0.20~0.44
1.61
SSA5-18 18 90 100 614 62.6 38.4 3.92 172 17.6 2.37
SSA5-20 20
22
100 110 718 73.3 48.6 4.96 217 22.1 2.93
SSA5-24 24 120 130 934 95.2 73.0 7.45 321 32.7 4.29
SSA5-25 25 125 135 989 101 80.0 8.16 350 35.7 4.67
SSA5-28 28
25
140 150 1160 118 102 10.4 441 45.0 5.85
SSA5-30 30 150 160 1270 129 118 12.1 508 51.8 6.74
SSA5-32 32 160 170 1380 141 136 13.8 580 59.1 7.70
SSA5-35 35 175 185 1550 158 164 16.7 696 71.0 9.25
SSA5-36 36 180 190 1610 164 174 17.8 737 75.1 9.80
SSA5-40 40
30
200 210 1540 157 182 18.5 719 73.3 12.1
SSA5-45 45 225 235 1780 182 234 23.9 920 93.8 15.3
SSA5-48 48 240 250 1930 197 269 27.5 1050 107 17.5
SSA5-50 50 250 260 2030 207 294 30.0 1150 117 19.0
SSA4-15J BORE * S5K S5K S5K
SSA4-18J BORE * S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K
SSA4-20J BORE * S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K
SSA4-24J BORE * S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K S5K